Capital
General Street Improvement Nonmajor Total

Fund Balances,
 December 31, 1999 $438,307 $35,701 $384,561 $71,279 $929,848

Fund Reclassification 0 0 0 10,787 10,787
Accounts Receivable (3,500) 0 0 0 (3,500)
Implementation of GASB
 Interpretation No. 6 1,424 826 0 92 2,342

Adjusted Fund Balance,
 December 31, 1999 436,231 36,527

384,561 82,158 939,477

GASB 33 Adjustments:

Due from Other Governments 96,487 101,111 0 8,199 205,797
Deferred Revenue (76,757) (84,721) 0 (6,870) (168,348)

GASB 33 Adjusted Fund Balance,
 December 31, 1999 $455,961 $52,917 $384,561 $83,487 976,926

GASB 34 Adjustments:

  Capital Assets 9,873,279
  Long-Term Liabilities (857,278)
  Long-term (Deferred) Assets 220,732
Governmental Activities Net
 Assets, December 31, 1999 $10,213,659

City of Belpre, Ohio
Notes To The Basic Financial Statements
For the Year Ended December 31, 2000

- 38 -

During 2000, it was determined accounts receivable and compensated absences were immaterially misstated.
Also, loans payable and capital assets were restated in the enterprise funds.  These restatements had the
following effects on fund equity as it was previously reported:

Sanitation Sewer Water Total

Fund Equity December 31, 1999 $202,087 $1,982,239 $2,171,315 $4,355,641

Accounts Receivable (5,074) (6,353) (3,432) (14,859)
Capital Assets 0 359,602 337,904 697,506
Compensated Absences Payable 84 10,751 2,787 13,622
Loans Payable 0 (178,521) (178,520) (357,041)

Adjusted Net Assets,
 December 31, 1999 $197,097 $2,167,718 $2,330,054 $4,694,869

Note 5 - Deposits and Investments

State statutes classify monies held by the City into three categories.

Active monies are public deposits necessary to meet current demands on the treasury.  Such monies must be
maintained either as cash in the City Treasury, in commercial accounts payable or be withdrawn on demand,
including negotiable order of withdrawal (NOW) accounts, or in money market deposit accounts.

Inactive deposits are public deposits that Council has identified as not required for use within the current two-
year period of designation of depositories.  Inactive deposits must either be evidenced by certificates of deposit